Environment and Natural Resources Finance and Policy Committee

Chair: Rep. Rick Hansen



Tuesday, March 1, 2022 1:00 PM to 2:30 PM Remote Hearing via Zoom

Agenda:

Call to Order.

Roll Call.

Approval of Minutes.

HF3726 (Ecklund) Outdoor heritage fund money appropriated.

- Mark Johnson, Lessard-Sams Outdoor Heritage Council
- Joe Pavelko, Lessard-Sams Outdoor Heritage Council
- Dave Carlson, Minnesota Outdoor Heritage Alliance

HF2814 (Ecklund) Farmed Cervidae owner requirements modified, chronic wasting disease live-animal testing required, and money appropriated.

- John Zanmiller, Bluffland Whitetails Association
- Craig Engwall, Minnesota Deer Hunters Association
- Tony Kwilas, Minnesota Elk Breeders Association
- Dave Carlson, Minnesota Outdoor Heritage Alliance

HF3616 (Hansen) Tourism industry recovery grant program funding provided, and money appropriated.

Adjournment.